NOTICE FOR BIDS

S.A.P. 054-620-012

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received by the Norman County Auditor at the Auditor's office in the Norman County Courthouse, 16 3rd Avenue East, Ada, MN 56510 until 1:00 p.m. on the 5th day of February, 2018 for Bridge Replacement S.A.P. 054-620-012.

On CSAH 20, 0.7 Miles North of Junction CSAH 39 over unnamed stream.

Length of all projects: 0.114 Miles

Project consists of: PARTICIPATING ITEMS: Mobilization, 1.0 Lump Sum; Structural Concrete (3B52), 61.0 Cu. Yd.; Type F (TL-4) Barrier Concrete (3S52), 138.0 Lin. Ft.; Reinforcement Bars (Epoxy Coated), 22,710.0 Pound; Slope Preparation, 1.0 Lump Sum; Structure Excavation, 1.0 Lump Sum; Bridge Slab Concrete (3YHPC-M), 2,403.0 Sq. Ft.; Structural Steel (3306), 580.0 Pound; Floor Drain Type B706 Modified, 2.0 Each; Elastomeric Bearing Pad Type 1, 10.0 Each; Prestressed Concrete Beams 27M, 335.0 Lin. Ft.; C-I-P Concrete Piling Delivered 12", 960.0 Lin. Ft.; C-I-P Concrete Piling Driven 12", 960.0 Lin. Ft.; C-I-P Concrete Test Pile 130 Ft. Long 12", 2.0 Each; Pile Points 12", 10.0 Each; Drainage System Type (B910), 1.0 Lump Sum; Random Riprap Class IV, 379.0 Cu. Yd.; Geotextile Filter Type VII, 674.0 Sq. Yd.; Traffic Control, 1.0 Lump Sum. NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS: Clearing and Grubbing, 1.0 Lump Sum; Remove Pipe Culverts, 54.0 Lin. Ft.; Common Excavation, 662.0 Cu. Yd.; Common Barrow (LV), 1,842.0 Cu. Yd.; Aggregate Surfacing (CV) Class 5, 337.0 Cu. Yd.; Remove Existing Bridge, 1.0 Lump Sum; 18" CS Pipe Culvert, 124.0 Lin. Ft.; 18" GS Pipe Apron, 6.0 Each; Silt Fence, Type MS, 1,200.0 Lin. Ft.; Flotation Silt Curtain Type Moving Water, 150.0 Lin. Ft.; Sediment Control Log Type Wood Fiber, 72.0 Lin. Ft.; Erosion Control Blankets Category 3N, 2,500.0 Sq. Yd.; Turf Establishment, 1.0 Lump Sum.

Prime contractors who wish to bid may download the complete set of plans and proposal documents for a fee from: QUESTCDN.com, refer to eBidDoc #5476450.

Bids must be accompanied by a certified check or surety bond in the amount of five percent (5%) of the bid, made payable to the Norman County Treasurer. The successful bidder must furnish a payment bond equal to the contract amount and a performance bond equal to the contract amount, with the entire liability of the bond (s) equal to twice the full amount of the contract.

The Norman County Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities.

Dated: January 4th, 2018 Donna J. Hanson Auditor/Treasurer Norman County, MN

THE EDITOR: Please publish the above notice for bids for three (3) consecutive weeks-January 9, January 16 and January 23, 2018. After advertising please send this office an Affidavit of Publication. Thank you.